502501347 09/19/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		

Name	Execution Date
Cedric Balpe	09/02/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HISPANO SUIZA	
Street Address:	18 Bld Louis Seguin	
City:	Colombes Cedex	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92707	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14006006

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037707901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-770-7900

Email: fabienne.legrand@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman, LLP (NV

Address Line 1: PO Box 10500

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022044-0425139	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christophe F. Lair	
Signature:	/Christophe F. Lair/	
Date:	09/19/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=022044-0425139Assignment#page1.tif source=022044-0425139Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031237 FRAME: 0839 1 \$40.00 1400600

Attorney's Docket N° Client Reference:

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

Assignment of Invention

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:			
	BALPE Cédric		
~~~~	49 rue du Réveillon 91800	BRUNOY	FRANCE
Hereby sell, assign	and transfer to		
	HISPANO SUIZA . ,		
for the United St elaim priority, in SIMPLIFIED CON and which is fou priority and, in a continuation, div thereof. ASSIGNORS he	UIN	and in all foreign countries, which are disclosed in the in ASE AC VOLTAGE-DC VOLTA dication no14/006,006 ereof in a foreign country, in ained for said invention by the of, and as to letters patent are, sale, agreement or encumb	including all rights to nvention entitled:  GE CONVERTER  , filed on September 18, 2013 cluding the right to claim he above application or any my reissue or re-examination
pertinent facts ar may be known a litigation or proc representatives a and enforce said	rther covenant that ASSIGNEE wand documents relating to said invend accessible to ASSIGNORS and eeding related thereto and will promy and all papers, instruments or application, said invention and say or desirable to carry out the purp	ntion and said Letters Paten d will testify as to the same i omptly execute and deliver t affidavits required to apply t ad Letters Patent and said ec	t and legal equivalents as in any interference, to ASSIGNEE or its legal for, obtain, maintain, issue

ASSIGNORS hereby grant registered practitioners at Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP, USPTO Customer No. 00909, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: 02/09/613

(Signature of Inventor) BALPE Cédric

PATENT REEL: 031237 FRAME: 0841

**RECORDED: 09/19/2013**